To the extent that there are insufficient funds from 
conservation surcharges and excessive water-use billings, the customer rebate 
program may be financed with general funds.  The maximum aggregate rebate 
amount distributed to customers in Fiscal Year 2015-16 shall not exceed One 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,700,000.00) and shall 
not exceed Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($300,000.00) for each 
fiscal year thereafter. 

7-D-4  NON-APPROVED WATER CONSERVATION PRODUCTS: On a case-by-case 

basis, upon application for a rebate for a non-approved water conservation